
DATE TIME EVENT RAIN DATE LOCATION

10am OPENING DAY CEREMONY

10:45am FUN WALK, FOOTBALL THROW, 

SOFTBALL THROW, BASKETBALL 

SHOOTING, SHOT PUT, DISCUS, 

Mon, Apr 22 1pm TABLE TENNIS - Sgls, Dbls, Mxd dbls Andrews Senior Center

6pm 10K ROAD RACE Fri, Apr 26, 6pm Chatuge Dam trail (east parking lot)

9am AIR RIFLE TARGET SHOOTING 

orientation/training  Session 1

Clay County Water & Sewer Bldg.                          

75 Riverside Cir., Suite 2, Hayesville
1pm BOWLING - Doubles UltraStar Multitainment (Harrahs)

3pm BILLIARDS - Women UltraStar Multitainment (Harrahs)

Wed, Apr 24 1pm CORNHOLE - Women Murphy Rock Gym

6pm CHESS ** (Day 1) Cherokee Cty. Arts Council, 33 Valley River Ave

Thu, Apr 25 1pm CORNHOLE - Men Murphy Rock Gym

6pm CHESS ** (Day 2 if necessary) Cherokee Cty. Arts Council, 33 Valley River Ave

9am TRACK & FIELD:  400M &1500M Runs, 

Standing & Running Long Jump 

Fri, May 17, 9am Murphy High School Track field

11am AIR RIFLE TARGET SHOOTING 

orientation/training Session 2

Clay County Water & Sewer Bldg.                          

75 Riverside Cir., Suite 2, Hayesville
1pm Air Rifle Target Shooting ** Clay County Water & Sewer Bldg.                          

75 Riverside Cir., Suite 2, Hayesville

Mon, Apr 29 1pm Golf Thu, May 16, 1pm Mountain Harbor Golf Club

6pm 5K ROAD RACE Fri, May 3, 6pm Chatuge Dam trail (east parking lot)

1pm BOWLING - Mixed Doubles UltraStar Multitainment (Harrahs)

3pm BILLIARDS - Men UltraStar Multitainment (Harrahs)

Wed, May 1 9am TENNIS – Singles Sat, May 4, 1pm Murphy Tennis Courts

Thu, May 2 9am BOCCE BALL - Singles, Women Murphy Konehete Park

2pm BOCCE BALL - Singles, Men Murphy Konehete Park

Fri, May 3 9am BOCCE BALL - Doubles** Murphy Konehete Park

2pm BOCCE BALL - Mixed doubles** Murphy Konehete Park

Sat, May 4 9am TRACK & FIELD: 50M, 100M, 200M, 

800M Run, 1500M Powerwalk

Fri, May 17, 9am Murphy High School Track field

Mon, May 6 10am MINI GOLF Mon, May 13, 10am Bear Creek Adventures,  7289 US-64 W

6pm 5K POWERWALK Fri, May 10, 6pm Chatuge Dam trail (east parking lot)

Tue, May 7 1pm BOWLING - Singles UltraStar Multitainment (Harrahs)

Wed, May 8 9am PICKLEBALL Mens Singles Sat, May 11, 9am Murphy Pickleball Courts

11am PICKLEBALL Womens Doubles Sat, May 11, 11am Murphy Pickleball Courts

Thu, May 9 9am PICKLEBALL Womens Singles Tue, May 14, 9am Murphy Pickleball Courts

11am PICKLEBALL Mens Doubles Tue, May 14, 11am Murphy Pickleball Courts

3pm HORSESHOES Sat, May 11, 2pm Murphy Konehete Park

Fri, May 10 9am Pickleball Mixed Doubles Hayesville Pickleball Courts

Mon, May 13 2pm SHUFFLEBOARD Murphy Rock Gym

Tue, May 14 2pm BADMINTON - Singles,Dbls,Mxd dbls Murphy Rock Gym

Wed, May 15 5pm SWIMMING DAY 1:                                   50-

Back/Breast: 100 Btfly/Free:                                

200-Back/Breast/IM: 500 Free

Murphy Health & Fitness

2024 SENIOR GAMES SPORTS SCHEDULE

Wed, May 15, 9am

Thu, May 16, 9am

SPORTS SCHEDULE WEEK 4

SPORTS SCHEDULE WEEK 2

SPORTS SCHEDULE WEEK 3

OPENING DAY KICK-OFF

Sat, Apr 27

Sat, Apr 20 Sun, Apr 21, 2pm Clay County Recreation Center,                 333 

Ball Park Dr, Hayesville

SPORTS SCHEDULE WEEK 1

Tue, Apr 30

Tue, Apr 23



Thu, May 16 5pm SWIMMING DAY 2:                                    

50 & 200- Btfly/Free:                             100-

Back/Breast/IM-:  400yd IM

Murphy Health & Fitness

** Not an NCSG State Finals event 


